

Witness Name: Valerie Edna Sanders
Statement No.: WITN1504005
Exhibits: 0
Dated: September 2022

INFECTED BLOOD INQUIRY

SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO WRITTEN STATEMENT OF VALERIE SANDERS

I provide this statement in response to a request under Rule 9 of the Inquiry Rules 2006 dated 20 September 2022.

I, VALERIE SANDERS, will say as follows: -

Section 1: Introduction

1. The amendments to Valerie Sanders' statement are as follows;
2. At paragraph 4, the first sentence has been changed from 'Ian had severe Haemophilia A (with a 5% clotting factor)' to 'Ian had severe Haemophilia A (with a 0.5% clotting factor).'
3. At paragraph 5, the first sentence has been changed from 'Ian and I were told that Ian was infected with HIV by Dr. GRO-D at a routine appointment at BCH in early 1983' to 'Ian and I were told that Ian was infected with HIV at a routine appointment at BCH in early 1983'.
4. At paragraph 6, the first sentence has been changed from 'We were similarly informed by Dr. GRO-D that Ian was infected with what was then referred to as Non-A, Non-B Hepatitis sometime in the mid-1980s, as suspected by the BCH team as far back as in 1979 when Ian was 11 years old' to 'We were similarly informed that Ian was infected with what was then referred to as Non-A, Non-B hepatitis sometime in the mid-1980s, as suspected by the BCH team as far back as in 1979 when Ian was 11 years old'.

5. At paragraph 11, the sixth, penultimate sentence has been changed from 'My **GRO-C** **GRO-C** were given the choice between Cryoprecipitate and the new FVIII concentrate' to 'My **GRO-C** were given the choice between Cryoprecipitate and the new FVIII concentrate.'

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this witness statement are true.

Signed **GRO-C**

Dated 12/10/2022